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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG

December 4, 1973
Colonel Jamns DL Bargor
Commissionor

Pennsylvania Siate Police

617 Transporiation und Cafaty Duilding
Farrishurg, Ponnsylvania

My dhar Colonel Rargers

Thonls you for your vory prompi re p.y of Novembar 23, 1973 to our corre%po:‘d'*
of Novembar 27, 1973 in conneciion with information relaiing to the State Volico
Civic Associafion.

Lis you may know, e Commiiice has a continuing intore i in some of the aciivides

of L. Angelo Carcaci. You will recall that whon you oo cavad beiere the Con=

iitice on June 7, 1973, you i ddicsind youviself i tho sv' jeet of L. Carcaci's

siafus ond siated:  "Sinco thal dime wa hava reccived inl amaiion that theroe vias

o possibility he wos r‘voonhgmmg to the eliect of running g sccurily at somo Gruit=
mant complox nsar Philadelphia, Wa have made an investigation of that, Wo

have found no informuiion to stbsininiiate ihat av this poini."

Viould you be kind erough fo voview L. Carcaci’ 5 person nel fil2 and advise v lizther
ot not Lt. Carcaci hes over apnlied for or received the nocessary approval from tho
Commissioner fo tngase in omployiment out: .m oF dopruitient "

Additionaily, would yvou furnish the Commiiice with the ideniitics of your olicers
assignad to and participating in tho investigation referred to above, along vith
copies of any writien reporis submiticd?

Sineercly,

DOWNEY RICE

Counscl

DR:ef



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG

COLONEL JAMES D. BARGER - .
COMMISSIONER o 5 December 1973

)
1

Mr. Downey Rice, Counsel
Committee to Investigate the
Administration of Justice
Post Office Box 3900
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105

Dear Mr. Rice:

In regards to your letter of 4 December 1973, kindly be advised that an
examination of Lieutenant Angelo Carcaci's personnel file revealed that

he neither requested nor received approval from the Commissioner to engage
in outside employment. Lieutenant Carcaci has never requested permission
from me, since I became the Commissioner, to engage in employment outside
the Department. I would have no knowledge of any agreement he may or may
not have had with the former Commissioner.

To the best of my recollection, in May 1973, Henry Young, Patriot news
reporter, complained to me and to the Deputy Commissioner that Lieutenant
Carcaci was engaged in outside employment; i.e., security of apartment
buildings while he was on sick Teave from this Department. In view of

this information, the Deputy Commissioner was ordered to assign an investi-
gator to conduct an investigation into this allegation.

Sergeant John W. Shambach, Bureau of Criminal Investigation, Departmental
Headquarters, was assigned to conduct the investigation. His investigation
failed to reveal any information and/or evidence to indicate that Lieutenant
Carcaci was involved in employment outside the Department.

~

/Qery truly )

Oijg;;>

VA Ry

M@y N

/" /James D. Barger
Commissioner




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG

Oectober 31, 1973

Colonel jumes D. Barger
Commissioner

Pennsylvanic State Police

617 Tromsportation and Sofety Bullding
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

My deor Colonel Barger:

For mony months the Committee to Investigote the Administration of iustice
has been interested in obtaining ot first~hand certain information understeod
to be known to Lieutenant Angelo Carcaci of your command, but his extended
absences, for various reasons, hove interfered.

Cur inquiry ond legislative propesals now under consideration hove reached
the stage where Lieutenant Carcaci’s testimony should be hod without further
delay.

We are advised that he has returned to duty; and although currently on some
type of leave, Is physically fit and is expected to return fo his station on
November 7, 1973. Would you, ‘herefore, extend this Committee the courtesy
of directing this officer to appear in my office ( Room 128, Main Copitol
Building, Harrisburg ) at 10:00 am on November 8, 1973 so that we may hear
from him?

An early acknowledgement would be apprecicted. | am assuming that this =
request will be implemented as | would like to confimm the time with the mem=
bers of this Committes.

Cordially,

H. JOSEPH HEPFORD
Chalrman

HiH:rf



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
COMMITTEE TO INVESTIGATE THE ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

. . )
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

MEMORANDUM

FILE:

By Jruman Burke

Date December 12, 1973

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
Wiretapping

On this date, Henry Young, PATRIOT, advised that he has received information
that in 1966 Governor Scranton requested Acting State Police Commissioner

Paul Rittelmann to do a complete wiretapping investigation in the Commonwealth.
According to Young, Rittelman prepared a report and only four copies were

made for dissemination as follows: Governor Scranton, House Committee
investigating wiretapping at that time ( report believed given to Fineman ),
Acting State Police Commissioner Paul Rittelmann, and Chief of Staff, Lt.
Colonel John I. Grosnick.

According to Young, the Chairman of the Committee, Ronald Lench, is now a
very close aide to Governor Shapp. Even if Lench saw the report, it would be
difficult to obtain the report from him.

Young advised that it was his understanding that the report was so derogatory
and mentioned names, specifically Major Stanton, Barger, Carcaci, and
numerous other individuals, along with specifics, which Governor Scranton
did not want exposed in any fashion.

Young advised he covered Fineman's wiretapping hearings in 1966, as well as
Maijor Stanton's court martial. Up to this time, he knew nothing of the report
prepared by Rittelmann.

Young stated that Governor Scranton's papers are currently stored in the archives,

however, are still under the direct control of Governor Scranton and are not to
be made public. Young feels that this report, which is bound together with blue

covers and entitled "Wiretapping, " may be among the records stored in the
archives. According to Young, this report was prepared after the Fineman
hearings in 1966 and supposedly contains "bombshell" information which would
be of much interest to this Committee.



Pennsylvania State Police - 2
December 12, 1973

Young advised that the Committee's best source of trying to obtain a copy
of this report would be through Governor Scranton. Speaker Ken Lee would
be the Committee's best source toward accomplishing this endeavor.

By  James R. Malley

Date December 12, 1973

Retired Colonel JOHN I. GROSNICK, Hershey, Pennsylvania, was tele-
phonically questioned concerning any knowledge he might have of the report
prepared by former Acting State Police Commissioner Paul Rittelmann.

Grosnick stated he recalled that Rittelmann did make such a report and that
there was very little distribution of this report. He did not have any knowl-
edge of the persons who actually received it. Grosnick stated that he did
not even have an opportunity to read it, let alone receive a copy. It is
possible because in 1966 he was officially in charge of any reports made that
there was a rumor that he might have received such a report.  He stated
that he recalled from conversations at that time that this report was supposed
to have considerable information that would probably be of interest to the
Committee.

By Downey Rice

Date  December 12, 1973

On this same date, the writer talked to former PSP Commissioner Frank McKetta
in Washington, D. C. McKetta had no information of value.
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG

b

Pore Robert Jo Zlnsky
Losretarys T reasuror

' Police Civie Asseciation
I Transportotion and Dafoly Bullding
‘.Imurg, Pennsylvaniu 3/?20

w Mro Zinsky:

5 you will reeoll, you

,,W

remised to furnish corteln Information to the Commit-
i to lnves igﬁa ha Aduinlstration of Justice of the time of your appearance
o1 Decombor 5, 1973, /5 yat wo do not scam to have recalve 4 a responsa from
s and would oppreciats the cowtesy of your cooperation without further delay .

J.,:.: will recall thay yeu falt that you had furniched the names of the horses
rontionad on your lst, boaring hoof numbers 41 to 57, to James R, Malley,

o Chief .wesﬂr Tor; but as you ware told at the heuring, our records have

v var disclosed that we »Mmf\md the names of the hors»s and/or rvf;m.ry number
< mcy wers known fo the donors.  Accordingly, will you furnish those names
¢ that there will be no r'm'ﬂon ghout which horse we are talking about when
v inferview the donom ?

Y ou have also agraad to furmish the correct ncmm cnd an cxddrC"" where those
donors can actustiy be f“"md for interview. In ihis respoct, would you please
.mnr; your list up-io=data by incluling any wmmmi" ree ivv,ua alter May 29, 1970
when you mport that a horie, assigned heol No. 57, was racaived from Cushing
Smith of HHmis 7

Wauld you also fumizh pheiocopies of docurnnts evidenzing thy trensfer of
title and ownership uf tho horses en yaur list rr.'? ine undating thereof, beth
for tha transfer from the donors o the State Police uiVi" Ausoclation and from
the Siate Police Civie Association o the ”o ) .Jyhf mia Stare Police, if that
oceurred ? These m‘ccu "‘(’ﬁaa should Include cay receipis or Indicia of receipt
of the horees, such a3 the letter of Cotober 14, 1972 from Licuianant Colonel

codwerd MeGroarty to Mis. Emest Scott atiachaed,




Robert J. Zinsky - 2
Decamber 14, 1973

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

. . .. _ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
As it cppeors that In a £004 inony cosos arrongements are made for horses to be
given to the Civic Associaiion and ARSANRS: immediately transferred to the
ownership of the Pennsylvania State Police, would you be good enough to let
us know why areengemenis ara not made for the donor to give the horse

Hoa?

f ) dirvctly to the Siate Police? In other words, why the intermediate step ?

As there are a number of ouf=of-siate based owners Tnvolved in the donations
and prosumably horses viere sometimes stabled out of state, wo would like to
o know if thera was any cxpense incurred, such as vanning, in order to effect
delivery of the homes o the Civie Association. i so, did the Civic Association

P boar any of that cxpons2 ?

With rospect to the State Police Civie Assoriation, what Is the current monthly
; araount paid to each baneficlary ?

digrerwsa s

Very truly yours,

C

DCWNEY RICE

Ceunsel
DR
| enclosure 1
N ce: Mr. John C. Sullivan
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG
COLONEL JAMES D. BARGER

COMMISSIONER 18 Decembu 1973

Honorable H. Joseph Hepford

Chairman

House of Representatives

Committee to Investigate the
Adminis thation of Justice

Room 128 - Main Capitol Building

Haisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Sin:

In nespense to your covrespondence dated December 14, 1973, kindly be
advised that a §ull and complete investigation will be initiated concerning
the allegations contained theredn.

Majorn Leroy H. LikRy, Area 1 Commander, and Captain Robert G. Shuck, Bureau
of Criminal Investigation, have been assigned to conduct this investigation,

which will commence on January 2, 1974.
y bwly yawiys
o UV O

James D. Banrgern
CommissLonen

<~/



CUVIMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAI.A
) HEADQUARTERS
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG

December 19, 1973

Hon. H. Joseph Hepford

Committee to Investigate the Administration
of Justice

P.O. Box 3900 .

Harrisburg, Pennsylvanla 17105

Dear Mr. Hepford:

I am forwarding herewith letters addressed to you from
Major Roy L. Titler and Sergeant Matthew E. Hunt, both
of whom are requesting to appear before your Committee
as a result of inferred implication of involvement of
wiretapping that appeared in the newspapers and were
attributed to your Committee.

Sincerely,

/g N Wé/f/’

Lieutenant Colonel
Deputy Commissioner
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December 11, 1973

The Honorable H. Joseph Henford

Chairman, Select Comuittee To Investigate The Administration of Justice
Member, House of Representatives ' '
Main Capitol,

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17102

Dear Representative Hepford :

1
.

on Thursday, Decembher 6, 1973, an article anneared in the Harrisburg
Patriot Wews which indicated that I was the gubject of a question
directed to Lt. Angelo Carcaci during a hearing on December 5th before

The Select Committee To Investigate The Adninigtration of Justice.

Although the newgnabel article was nebulous in content, it inferred
that Lt. Carcaci wiretanped telephones with me in Altoona, Pennsylvenia
in 1966. The article Ffurther indiceted that thig allesation was dis-
cussed ot a meeting at a Bucks County motel in January, 197%. Persons
o1leged to have been present at the meeting were former Stete Police
Commissioner Rocco P. Urella, Lt. Carcaci, Representative George Gekas,
Harrisburg, and Patriot News uditor Henry Young, et al.

I immediately contacted nepresentative Gekas and he adviged me that
my name was "never mentioned in connection with any wiretapping with Lt.
Carcaci or snyone else st the Bucks County motel meeting." He did sey that

my name may have been mentioned at the motel meeting wperipherally in
connection with King of Prussia."

T subsecuently contacted lir. lienry Young and he related that to the
best of his knowledge my name nwas never mentioned 2% the motel meeting
in any way whatsoever." Mr. Toung went o1 to exnlain that he was present
at the meecting of the ouge Committee when my namne was nentioned in &
cuestion directed to Lt. Carcaci by Mr. Downey Rice, Chiefl Counsel. re.
Young indicated that lir. Rice referred 16 an "enonymous lettex! reccived
by the Committee in connection with the question wherein my name was
mentioned.

Yesterday, Mr. Young's recollection was affirmed by Mr. Jomes llalley,
a member of your staff. Mr. Malley was sracious enough to cxnloin the
" anonymous letter” to me and further exrlained the basis for the question
was Tthe "anonymous letter", per sScCe.

respeotfullx reguest, that T be afiorded an opportunity to apnenr
pefore your committce 1l {hé very near future To answer any cuestions that
your Committee has in connection with eny improper police proccdure on my
parte. 1 gnecifically would like to answer any allegation that I ever was

involved in any wrongdoing with anyone, especially Lt;/CarQ%9%;49/ 2
) //'1’ &IK G{(((-’i ; _’d"’i"

‘ Matthew E.qﬁunt
Pennsylvania state Police



COMIMIONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN'A
~ ?ENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE __
™  BUTLER, PENNSYLVANIA 16001

13 December 1973

The Honorable H. Joseph Hepford

Committee to Investigate the
Administration of Justice

House of Representatives

Pe. Os Box 3900

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105

Dear Mr. Hepford:

As a result of a Hearing conducted by your Committee on December 5,
1973, 1 received some undue, unfair, and unfavorable publicity in
several newspapers in this Commonwealthe

It appears that an allegation has been made to your Committee that
illegal wiretapping equipment was repaired in my home in 1965 or
1966 by Lieutenant Angelo Carcaci.

This is absolutely untrue!

I respectfully request that I be permitted to appear before your
Committee, at your earliest possible convenience, to answer any and
all questions you may have concerning these allegations and to set
the record straight concerning these false allegationse

Sincerely,
(U'/ A _1/,(, C(l
Roy L. tler

Major, PSP
Commander, Area VI

RLT/nzch



CHAIRMAN - -~ OFFICE:
H. Joseph Hepford Room 629 - Main Capitol
MEMBERS Phone: AC 717-787-7170

MAILING ADDRESS:
Post Office Box 3900
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105

Eugene R. Geesey
Russell J. LaMarca
Joseph Rhodes, Jr.
David M. Turner

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
COMMITTEE TO INVESTIGATE THE ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

December 20, 1973

Colonel James D. Barger
Commissioner

Pennsylvania State Police

617 Transportation and Safety Building
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Dear Colonel Barger:

Lieutenant Angelo Carcaci

Press reports indicate that Lieutenant Angelo Carcaci has been involved in an
accident while on duty. You are aware, of course, that Lieutenant Carcaci

is the subject of contempt proceedings by the House of Representatives. It is
expected that Lieutenant Carcaci will be called before the House shortly after -
the current recess.

So that we may be apprised of the situation respecting Lieutenant Carcaci,
would you be good enough to furnish me with a copy of the pertinent report

on the circumstances surrounding the accident, together with copies of the
medical and status reports concerning Lieutenant Carcaci?

Sincerely yours,

H. JOSEPH HEPFORD

Chairman

HJH:rf



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG

COLONEL JAMES D. BARGER
COMMISSIONER

December . 28, 1973

The Honorable H. Joseph Hepford
Chairman, Committee to Investigate
the Administration of Justice

Post Office Box 3900
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

Dear Representative Hepford:

Lieutenant Angelo Carcaci was involved in a motor vehicle
accident on Sunday, December 16, 1973, while on duty in the
vicinity of Big Run, Pennsylvania.

Lieutenant Carcaci was listed as injured and was treated by
Dr. Franklin Bizousky at the Adrian Hospital, Punxsutawney,
Pennsylvania.

Other than the Employer's Report of Occupational Injury or
Disease which listed his injuries as "superficial lacerations
to the head and possible shoulder and back injury", there are
no medical reports on file.

Lieutenant Carcaci returned to duty on December 20, 1973, after
being off duty on occupational disability December 18 and 19,
1973. On December 24, 1973, he went on annual leave and is
expected to return to duty on January 2, 1974.

Our investigation into this accident disclosed that Lieutenant
Carcaci was negligent in the operation of Commonwealth equipment.
As a result, a Disciplinary Action Report was instituted with

my approval of a five (5) day suspension without pay.

Please do not hesitate to contact me in the event you require

additional information.
Sincerely,
W A

ames D. Barger
Commissioner



COMNMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HEADQUARTERS

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG .

January 4, 1974

Hon. H. Joseph Hepford

Chairman of the House Committee to
Investigate the Administration of Justice

P.O. Box 3900

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

Dear Representative Hepford

In response to your letter of December 20, and in order to
keep you current in regard to the status of Lieutenant Angelo
Carcaci, we wish to advise you that Lieutenant Carcaci was
admitted to the Adrian Hospital, Punxsutawney, Pennsylvania,
at 7:30 p. m., January 3, 1974, His condition has been
diagnosed as traumatic bursitis and a sinus infection, both of
which have been attributed to his involvement in the automobile
accident.' It is anticipated that he will remain in the hospital
at Punx sutawney for three or four days, at which time the
attending phy51c1an, i Dr. Francis J. Trunzo, recommends that
he be sent home to recuperate. '

We will keep you advised if there is any major change in
Lieutenant Carcaci's condition.

Sincerely,

endorf
L1eu‘cenant Colonel
Deputy Commissioner

/\, (//V/ ,/VW///;[/'



CHAIRMAN

OFFICE:
H. Joseph Hepford Room 629 - Main Capitol
MEMBERS Phone: AC 717-787-7170

MAILING ADDRESS:
Post Office Box 3900
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105

Eugene R. Geesey

Russell J. LaMarca
Joseph Rhodes, Jr.
David M, Turner

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
COMMITTEE TO INVESTIGATE THE ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE

g) Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
AR , Harrisburg, Pennsylvania
’I/ s e \ ;
s (v
§

LIEUTENANT ANGELO CARCACI

r The following is a chronology of dates of activities on the part of the Commit-
tee concerning Lieutenant Angelo Carcaci:

7& March 13, 1973 :
Information was received from a source that Carcaci allegedly
I desired to talk to a representative of the Committee relative to
his knowledge concerning wiretapping activities on the part of
certain individuals in the Pennsylvania State Police.

Carcaci was telephonically contacted at St. Joseph's Hospital
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, at which he advised that he was
desirous of talking to a Committee representative. Carcaci
had discussed this matter with Dr. Victor DiGillio and his
doctor desired he be called by a Committee representative
prior fo the interview.

March 20, 1973

Dr. DiGillio advised that Lt. Carcaci was in extremely poor
A§ health due to a heart condition. From a medical standpoint,
| —  he did not recommend that Carcaci be interviewed.

May 21, 1973 A
X ! Mr. Malley went to Carcaci's home, 44 Christopher Drive,
| Holland, Pennsylvania, for the purpose of serving a subpoena
on Carcaci. Mrs. Carcaci advised that Carcaci was not at home
and that she did not know where he was and when he would
~ return.

Upon learning the identity of Mr. Malley and the fact that he
was with the Committee, Mrs. Carcaci said that under no
circumstances would she furnish any information to help a
Committee representative contact her husband. She stated that
he was a sick man and that his being around the home so much
was making her a sick woman.



Carcaci = 2

May 22, 1973

Colonel Wellendorf, PSP, advised Mr. Malley that Carcaci had been
on sick leave since January 1973, that he has a heart condition, and
that the State Police had considerable correspondence with his doctor,
Dr. Victor DiGillio, and that the doctor claimed Carcaci was not

in condition fo resume work. He also advised that the lieutenant in
charge of the Belmont Barracks does make periodic checks concerning
Carcaci. In the event information was developed that Carcaci was
faking, they would have their own doctor examine Carcaci.

July 20, 1973
~1 By letter, Colonel Barger advised that Carcaci returned to full duty

—_— status and, at the present nme, is on vacafgg. He would be returning

from vacation and reporting | for dufy on July 31, 1973 at Troop "C"

in Punxsufcwney, Pennsylvcmlq.

chober 12, 1973

-'————\.ﬂ

in Phlladelphxcl on that date testifying in court and that he also
would be testifying in court on October 15, and that he was also
taking some vacation time and would report back to Punxsutawney

on October 17.

October 31 , 1973
" Mr. Rice made i inquiry of Colonel Wellendorf concerning Carcaci,
at which time Rice was advised that Carcaci was on leave until
. November 7 when he would return to duty at Punxsutawney .

November 8, 1973
Carcaci did appear before the Committee at an executive session
on November 8, 1973. His appearance was arranged through a
Trequest to Commlssmner Barger. He was served with a subpoena
upon his arrival at Chairman Hepford's office.

November 14, 1973
Novembve

SRR ANy

Carcaci again appeared at executive session with his attorney,

Morris Gerber, on November 14, 1973.




Carcaci - 3

Following Carcaci's appearances in executive sessions, information was developed
that Carcaci had been operating a security service from his home. In connection
with this service, he had afforded guard service to several apartment complexes
owned by The Fox Company.

Testimony was taken from Stephen Milak, Vice President, The Fox Company,
relative fo services provided by Carcaci in showing positively that this
service covered the period from January 1973 up to the first week of

__August 1973 when Carcaci was supposed fo | have been on sick leave from
the Pennsylvania State Police.

In connection with the moonlighting activities, it was noted that when Colonel
Barger appeared before the Committee on June 7, 1973, Barger was questioned
concerning the sick leave status of Carcaci. Barger answered that an investiga-
tion was made of alleged moonlighting by Carcaci. Upon investigation, no

i nformation was found fo substantiate that. Barger advised that Carcaci had been
ordered to appear before a private cardiologist for examination

December 4, 1973
Colonel Barger was requested by letter to advise whether or not Lt.
Carcaci had ever applied for or received necessary approval from the
Commissioner to engage in employment outside the Department. He
was also requested to furnish the identities of the officers assigned
to and participating in the investigation of Carcaci's moonlighting

December 5, 1973
Carcaci appeared before the Committee and refused to answer prac=
tically all questions that were asked him.

Barger advised that Sergeant John Shambach, Bureau of Criminal

Investigation, 'Department Headquarters, was assigned to conduct
the investigation. Barger's letter states "his investigation fails to
reveal any information and/or evidence to indicate that Carcaci

was involved in employment outside the Department.

December 10, 1973
Chairman Hepford introduced a resolution in the House to cite Carcaci
for contempt.

December 12, 1973
~The House of Representatives adopted the resolution recommending
that he be called beforethe House to be cited unless he agreed fo
answer question propounded to him by the Committee.
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Carcaci - 4

December 14, 1973
A letter was directed to Colonel Barger outlining various activities of
Carcaci, including his moonlighting while he was supposedly on sick
leave and the apparent connection of Lt. Carcaci in the bankruptcy
proceedings in which his brother, Joseph, a State Probation Officer,
was involved and was indicted. It was noted, however, that while
some of the individuals involved were sentenced, Carcaci's brother,
Joseph, was not convicted.

December 16, 1973

- mmle driving an unauthorized State Police vehicle, was
involved in an accident with a train of the Baltimore and Ohio Railroad
at Big Run, Pennsylvania. He went to the hospital in Punxsutawney;
and after examination, was released.

——
Dfeﬂwb,er\]z\, 1973

- Carcaci returned to work.
W

ooy

A source advised that Colonel Wellendorf called Carcaci by phone
and told him to go home for a vacation.

December 20, 1973

By letter to Colonel Barger, he was requested to furnish a copy of the
pertinent investigative report relating to the automobile accident in
which Carcaci was involved.

December 28, 1973

Colonel Barger advised by letter that Carcaci was involved in a motor
vehicle accident near Big Run, Pennsylvania, while on official duty.
Colonel Barger advised that other than the Employer's Report of Oc-
cupational Injury or Disease, he listed his injuries as "superficial
lacerations to the head and possible shoulder and back injury."
There are no medical reports on file.

Barger states that Carcaci returned to duty on December 20, after

being off duty on occupational disability on December 18 and 19

N On December 24, he went on annual leave and was expected to

return f;iﬁty‘ on Janua ry-2~,—]974 -
‘\—-,—————’m

g




Carcaci - 5

Barger states the invesiigation into this accident disclosed that Carcaci
was negligent in the operation of Commonwealth equipment. Asa
result, a Disciplinary Action Report was instituted, with Barger's ap=
proval of a 5-day suspension without pay.

January 2, 1974

&cam returned to work at Punxsufawn{e/)f;

A source advised that Major Titler of the Pennsylvania State Police
spent four hours with Carcaci on this date. :

January 3, 1974
Carcaci went info the hospital at Punxsutawney.

In a letter fo Barger, he was advised that his reply of December 5,
1973 did not make available the investigative report relating fo
Carcaci's alleged moonlighting activities and was again requested
to make a copy available.

January 4, 1974
By letter, Colonel Barger was requested again fo furnish a copy of the
periinent report covering the circumstances surrounding Carcaci's

auvtomobile accident.

Colonel Wellendorf, by letter, advised that Carcaci had been

admitted to the Adrian Hospital in Punxsutawney at 7:30 pm on

January 3, 1974. His condition was diagnosed as traumatic bursitis

and sinus infection, both of which have been attributed to his

involvement in the automobile accident. ,rﬂ,;'il’c.ﬁuil-ﬁ 300 L/AL\L'«T e {“g"fir
“ Carcaci's counsel, Morris Gerber, was contacted by telephone by
Committee Counsel Rice and agreed to the date of Jong_clij]_s_,“_"l‘?74 _

to produce Carcaci in ‘rhew‘?a'n of the House. He said nothing about the
} " “possible unavailability of his client; but, on the contrary, asked that

1

Khe be advised of the exact time for the appearance.
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!

January 9, 1974
Counsel Gerber was advised in writing that the exact time for the
appearance of Carcaci was scheduled for 3:00 pm on January 15, 1974
in the House of Representatives.

Major Leroy Lilly and Captain Robert Shuck of the Pennsylvania State

S

Police, who were investigating the activities of Carcaci, advised that
they had seen Carcaci in the hospital at Punxsutawney on January 8

and understood that he was expected to be released from the hospital k
P

b)’ the wﬁeekéigug_qgﬂl] . T
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January 10, 1974
When neither the requested accident report nor the moonlighting
investigative report had been received by Thursday, January 10,
the Chairman authorized the issuance of a subpoena duces tecum
to Commissioner Barger fo produce the documents on the morning

of January 15, 1974.

Upon receipt of the subpoena, Commissioner Barger immediately
complied with the request and produced the documents on Friday,
Januvary 11, 1974.

In a letter that may have crossed in the mail, but not received

until January 14, Morris Gerber advised that he had learned from
Carcaci thai he had been admitted to the hospital in Punxsutawney
suffering from a pain in the shoulder, a spasm in the back, a restriction
in the right arm, and wears a collar on his neck.

Gerber had not contacted Carcaci's doctor, but as Carcaci had no
idea when he might be discharged, Counsel Gerber asked for a
postponemeni.

January 11, 1974
Chicf Clerk Robert M. Scheipe telephonically contacted Counsel
Gerber as to the necessity of the Sergeant-at=Arms of the House
serving Carcaci and guaranteeing his appearance before the House
on January 15.

By letter, dated January 11, Gerber advised that he would place
himself subject to the call of the House. He had spoken with
Dr. Frank Trunzo on January 10 and been informed that Carcaci
! had a frozen shoulder that was not progressing properly. The
| prognosis was indefinite.

' 9 Yo O [l L
Tk 15,1479 « Qe foor G156 e 4
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG

Joawary 4, 1974

Colonzl Jumes D. Burger
Commissloner

Pennsylvenia State Pali o

617 Tromspoviation and  afety U ilding
Harrishurg, Pennsylvani

Dear Colonal Borger:

Thanl: you for your letior of Decamber 23, 1973 advising that Lisuten nt
Angelo Carcocl was espected 10 refurn to duly on Junuery 2, 1974, At
tha moment, It s exposted the Lieutenant Carcaci will be called belora
the House of Reprosentativas In connection with confompt procaedings
within the near future and we are glad to hoar that his fnjuries were not
incapacitating,

In our roquest lctter of Decomber 20, 1973, wa asked for "a copy of tha
pertinent report on the circumstances surrounding the accident.” As you
may have overlocked this request, it s repeated. In your leticr of
Decemlor 28, you mentlonad your "invesiig tion Into this accident,”

it Is this Investicative repor! that wo would coprecicte having from you,

~»
Sincercly,

M, JCOSEPH VEPFORD

Chateran

HIHef



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG

.  January 4, 1974 /))

Colonal James D. Barger i Voo

Commissionor b ‘j / ot

Pennsylvenla Stete Police ¥ :

617 Tronsportation and Sefety Bullding (4(}‘ s M\ ,<f'
i

i

s 2.8 : . ik
Horrisburr, Pennsylvania AL S
| L
| TN
Lear Cowmissioner Bargar: L’

In the Movember 1973 lssus of “The Commuidestor, " we note on Poge 5 that rep-
ssendatlvas of the Pennsylvenia St > Polico appeared et the International Horse
Show tn Viashington, 1. C. on Qet ber 27, 1973 end received some ewards.

Kindly furnish this Committos the nomes and hoof numbers of the horas taking part
i this conpetition, In purilcular, wo would like to have the nome and hoof number
of the hore ridden by Corporal Raymond Critchfieid when he won the "Individual
Champlon Award., "

Hdditlanally, would you adv’se as & how the expanses of transporting tha horses 2o
oid from \Washington ware hendled? That is to say if the Pennsylvania State Police
puid theso expenses, where and fo what budyet Ttam are they allocated ?

ullarly, we are interasted 'n whether or not the Pennsyivania State Police have
frourrad expenses In vanning or any other exnense in connection with the donaiions
of horses i the State Police Tivie Association or 1o the Peonsylvanic State Polics
from out ef state, such as the horse “Andrew” (Or. Zhivi10), hoof No. 57, formarly
ovned by Cushing Smith of Vinnetka, Hllinols, but ot or o Hime srabled at Bedford,

Mo Yoil:.

¢

A3 the Infrrmation received from the State Pollce Civie Jssociation epparently
incicates (hat the last hoof nomber aosigned to any horse was No. 57, refarred to
abuve, hova there been any cdditional acquizitions of homses by the Civie Associa-
Hon or the Pennsylvania $tais Police to which hoof numbam were assigned since
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Colonel James D. Barger - 2 &1{
January 4, 1974 e
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

HARRISBURG

ormation as to the identity of the source and

that time ?  If so, please furnish inf
nature of acquisition of the animals,

' | Very truly yours,

JANES R, MALLEY
Chief Investigator

PAAL
JMerf
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG

January 4, 1974

Sergocat Matth w E, Hunt
Pennaylvania & ate Police

Transportation nd Safery Building
Harrisburg, Pe nsylvania

My dear Serga: nt Hunis

Your letter of [ scambar 11, 1973 has been delivered to ma. It appears
that your situai on and type of request has been anticipated by our Commit=
fae whan its Du 3 of Procedura were adopted. As you may not be familiar
with those Rule . Section 12 {5 quoted for your consideration. It provides:

Any peisor whose name {5 mentioned or who s spec ifically identified,
and wha bolieves that testimony or other evidense presented at @
public hearlng, or comment made by o Commitice Member or counsel,
tends to defame him or oilerwise adversely affect his reputation, may
(a) raquest to eppoar peronally before the Comniiies to tostify in
his own bohalf, or, In the altemative (b) file o sworn statement of
facis v lavant to ihe testimony or other evidenca or comment
complained of. Such request and such statement shall be submitted
to the Committee for Iis consideration and action.
As there are alizmaiives available to you, it Is suggested that you advise me
if “ou wish to pursue this matier and your election in conneciion with the
altornatives provided.

Sincerely,

H. JOSEPH HEPFORD
Chairman

M rf



C L MOMWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN.
"PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
BUTLER, PENNSYLVANIA 16001

7 January 1974

f?/,)0 o /0]

Ires

The Honorable He Joseph Hepford
Chairman, Committee to Investigate
the Administration of Justice

P. O. Box 3900

/z%>4£ﬂ;;£;/ /ﬂéﬁ&//éz,
y

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105

Dear Mr. Hepford:

In response to your letter of January 4, 1974, and the alternatives
offered to me, I am respectfully requesting that I be permitted to
appear personally before the Committee to testify concerning the
slanderous allegations reported in various newspapers in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvaniae.

It is further respectfully requested that I be permitted to testify
in the very near future.

Sincerely,

e
‘5@“.’ TiE L&
Major, PSP

Commander, Area VI

RLT/nrh
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA *
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
HARRISBURG
COLONEL JAMES D. BARGER
ComMISSIONER 7 January 1974

Mr. H. Joseph Hepford, Chairman
House of Representatives
Committee to Investigate
the Administration of Justice
Post Office Box 3900
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105

Dear Sir:

In response to your correspondence dated 3 January 1974, kindly be advised
that Major Leroy H. Lilly and Captain Robert G. Shuck are of the opinion
that they will conclude their investigation on or about 18 January 1974.

This investigation was hampered to some extent, due to the fact that
Lieutenant Angelo Carcaci was admitted to a hospital in Punxsutawney as a
result of injuries he allegedly sustained in his automobile accident.

I have directed that Major Lilly and Captain Shuck complete this investiga-
tion as expeditiously as possible and the results will be made known to you
and to your Committee upon completion of their investigation.

I am enclosing a copy of General Investigation Report No. X-183, dated

10 May 1973, submitted by Sergeant John W. Shambach, together with the
supplemental report dated 4 June 1973. These reports cover the investiga-
tion into the allegation that Lieutenant Carcaci was involved in employment
outside the department.

James D. Barger
Commissioner

truly i;g?s,
K garnez e Z;;;}LAJ

174

/



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
’ HARRISBURG
COLONEL JAMES D. BARGER

COMMISSIONER 7 January 1974

Mr. H. Joseph Hepford, Chairman
House of Representatives
Committee to Investigate
the Administration of Justice
Post Office Box 3900
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105

Dear Sir:

In response to your letter of 4 January 1974, kindly be advised that I am
furnishing you with a copy of our Accident Investigation Report, Incident
No. C1-16133, involving a Troop Car being operated by Lieutenant Angelo
J. Carcaci. :

As explained to you in previous correspondence, Lieutenant Carcaci will
be suspended for five days for his negligent operation of the Troop Car.

Subsequent to this accident investigation, it was determined that Lieuten-
ant Angelo J. Carcaci was not truthful to the investigating officer and
failed to advise the investigating officer that he had another occupant

in the vehicle.

We have since established the identity of the occupant and a supplemental
report is forthcoming. Upon receipt of such supplemental report, a copy

will be forwarded to you and your Committee. ‘
tru]y yoyrss
e

James D. Barger
Commissioner




£

)

NG\~ ',."r.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG

January 11, 1974

Colonel James D, Borger
Commissioner

Pennsylvania State Police

417 Transportation and Sefety Building
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

My dear Colonel Barger:

This letter will serve to confinm receipt of your letters, dated January 7,
1974, along with attachments thersto. Your cooperation in making this
information avallable to this Committee is appreciated.

At the same time, please accept this letter as a deferral of your appear-
ance before this Committee as set forth in the subpoena of Jonuary 10,
1974,

The Committee will try to armange o date for your appearance at the earliest

convenience, and you will be so advised,

The appearance of Sergeant John W, Shambach, scheduled for 10:00 a.m.
on Tuesday, January 15, 1974, remains in effect.

Sincerely,

H. JOSEPHM HEPFORD
Chairman

M JHoef
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG

Janvary 15, 1974

Lt. Colonel R. C. Wellendorf

Deputy Commissioner

Pennsylvania State Police

617 Transportation and Safety Boilding
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

Dear Colonel Wellendorf:

This will acknowledge receipt ¢ your letter of Junuary 15 transmitting six
additional documents relating to the accident of Lieutenant Angelo Carcaci.

We note in the handprinted Acc dent Report for Incident Mo, C1-16133

of Decemb 3 16, 1973, transmit.od to us by Commissioner Barger by letter

of January 7, 1974, that “Stateisent of Oper "1 was preparad, signed and
submitted, and is being attache! to this report.” That attachment, presumed
to be Lievienant Carcaci's state nent, was not received. A copy would be
appreciated., ‘

At the sam > time, would you send along a fora legible copy of this hand-
printed recort as we have been unable to read portions of the copy submitted?

In the subriissions delivered foday by Sergeant Shambach, there is a memo=
randum of lanuary 7, 1974 from Captain Michae! Honkus to Licutenant
Carcaci ccncerning a reprimand. This memorandum written to Lieutenant

. Carcaci refors fo "your memorancum attached to your Troop Car Accident,

Report C1-16133, dated 16 Dec 73." If that memorandum, apparently
prepared by Lieutenant Carcaci, is in addition to the memorandum referred
to above, a copy of that memorandum is also desired.

Your assisiance in making this information availeble is appreciated.

Sincerely,

H. JOSEPH HEPFORD
Chairman

HJHrf



